05-1428

DIAGNOSTICS -

LIGHTING SYSTEM

OSHL6-01

DTC B2414

STEERING POSITION SENSOR
MALFUNCTION

CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION

The AFS ECU receives signals regarding the swerve-angle from the steering sensor in the steering wheel.

DTC No. DTC Detecting Condition Trouble Area
« Malfunction i . * Steering sensor
B2414 alfunction in §teerlng sensor o «Wire harness or connector
«Open or short in steering sensor circuit «AFS ECU
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INSPECTION[PROCEDURE
1] | READ[VALUE[®FINTELLIGENTTESTERI

(@0 Connectlihelintelligentesteri[io[ihe[PLCS.

(b)d Turn@helignition$witch[fo[ihe[ON[position[@ndAurn[ihefintelligentester[liinain[$witch[dn.
() Selectihelitemsbelow[in[ihe[DATALIST,[&nd[tead[Ihe[displays[dn[ihelintelligentfesterl.
AFS[{(AFS[ECU):

Measurement[item/

ltem Display[{Range) Normal[Tondition Diagnostic[INote
Steering[Bens[Bignal[Val Stsiz:r;?gaﬁzz;)r Approx.p°
_384°t0[B82.5° (When[$teering[Wheel[is[$traight)
OK:[Condition[sign[¢an[be[displayed.
Result:

OK[{When([¢hecking[from[PROBLEM[$YMPTOMS[TABLE) A
OK[{When[¢hecking[irom[PIAGNOSTIC[TROUBLE[CODE[CHART) B

NG C

B[|> REPLACE[AFS[ECU[{SEE[PAGE[65-28[DR
65-29)

C[|> Go[lo[step[2

La ]

PROCEED[TO[NEXT[CIRCUIT[INSPECTION[SHOWN[IN[PROBLEM[SYMPTOMS[TABLE
(SEE[PAGE[05-1369)

2 |CHECKDTC(ABS WITH EBD & BA & TRC & VSC SYSTEM)

(@0 Check[ihe[DTCHIhe[ABS[With[EBDXBARKTRCHKVSC[$ystems[(see[page[05-400).
OK: Normal system code is output.

NG@ GO[TO[FLOW[CHART[{SEE[PAGE[05-409)
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3 |CHECK HARNESS AND CONNECTOR(STEERING SENSOR - AFS ECU)

Steering Sensor (@) Disconnect the steering sensor connector and A40 con-
Connector Front View: nector from the AFS ECU.
(b) Measure the resistance according to the value(s) in the
@ table below.
i
H
(LEITTTTTTS
8
AFS ECU 7
Connector Front View: .
E E ) j
S/W
H Eg3130 E69256
Standard:
Tester Connection Condition Specified Condition
S18-7 (SS1-) - A40-8 (SS-) Always Below 1 Q
S18-8 (SS1+) — A40-7 (SS+) Always Below 1 Q
A40-8 (SS-) - Body ground Always 10 kQ or higher
A40-7 (SS+) - Body ground Always 10 kQ or higher
NG REPAIR OR REPLACE HARNESS OR
CONNECTOR
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a[] | INSPECT[AFS[ECU

AFS[ECU (@0 ReconnectIhe[$teering[$ensor[tonnectorfand[A40[ton-
Connector{Front[View: nector[{o[ihe[AFS[ECU.
z S ()0 Measurefthe[yoltage[according[fotheYalue(s)[ih{the[fable
e o below.
]
W
H E69130
Standard:
Tester[¢onnection Condition Specified[Voltage
. . Oto gV
A40-7[{SS+) -[A40-8[{SS-) Ignition[$witch[DN (Pulse[generation)
Result:
OK[{When[¢heckingAromihe[DIAGNOSTIC[TROUBLE[CODE[CHART) A
OKOWhen[@heckingromhe[PROBLEMBYMPTOMS[TABLE) B
NG C

SHOWN IN PROBLEM SYMPTOMS TABLE

B[]\ | PROCEED[] TO[] NEXT[]CIRCUIT[]INSPECTION
(SEE[PAGE[05-1369)

C \| REPLACE STEERING SENSOR
(SEE[PAGE[32-65)

La ]

REPLACE[AFS[ECU[{SEE[PAGE[65-28[DR[$5-29)




